V408234

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR
STATE OF FLORIDA LOBBYING AND ADVOCACY SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this day of , 2006 by THE CITY OF
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (“CITY™), and POUG BRUCE &
ASSOCIATES, (“CONTRACTOR”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an agreement for
STATE OF FLORIDA LOBBYING AND ADVOCACY SERVICESdated FEBRUARY 7, 2005
and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. - Amend Section III - Compensation/Payment - to amend price proposal section in the
Lobbying Services Proposal; increase fee from $30,000 annually to $48,000 annually.

2. This amendment, when executed, together with the original contract, constitute the entite
confract between the parties.

WITNESS:

Title; Title:

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE:

Title:

This Form Decument No P99-0133 is a legal
instrument approved by the City Attorney Any
deviations from its intended use should be
authorized by the City Attorney

6/9/99




